# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John J. Andres	11/02/2005
Matthew J. Buchholz	11/29/2005
Stan Burnette	11/29/2005
Travis Silver	11/29/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc.
Street Address:	1394 South Third Street
City:	Mebane
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27302

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11253289

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123364771

Email: rkalinsky@merchant-gould.com

Correspondent Name: Robert A. Kalinsky Address Line 1: 80 S. 8th St.

Address Line 2: 3200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13835.0180USU1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A. Kalinsky

PATENT REEL: 016854 FRAME: 0135

500063659

40.00 112

<u>—</u>СН \$40

Total Attachments: 8
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page1.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page2.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page3.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page4.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page5.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page6.tif
source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page7.tif

source=Assignment - 13835.0180USU1#page8.tif

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John J. Andres, residing at 222 Lake Manor Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516/US, Matthew J. Bucholz, residing at 705 Harrison, Canon City, Colorado 81212/US, Stan Burnette, residing at 5460 Kay Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80917/US and Travis Silver, residing at 7160 Native Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919/US, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 17, 2005 with Attorney Docket No. 13835.0180USU1, which is entitled **Radio Frequency Communications Scheme in Life Safety Devices**.

AND WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1394 South Third Street, Mebane, North Carolina 27302 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
HOVEMBER, 20 05
- Marker
John J. Andres
STATE OF North Carolina)
STATE OF <u>Novay Carolina</u> ) ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Alamance</u> )

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>hovember</u>, 2005, before me personally appeared John J. Andres to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public Rypirus Quejust 17, 2008

			EOF, I have hereu	into set my hand this day o
***	, 20	<u> </u>		
			Matthew J. Bu	nahala
			Matthew J. Di	ucnoiz
STATE OF _		)		
STATE OF COUNTY OF		) ss. )		
	On this	day of	, 20_	, before me personally appeared
Matthew J. Bu	icholz to me	known and kn	own to me to be the	he person described in and who
executed the fo	oregoing inst	trument, and he	e duly acknowledg	ged to me that he executed the sam
for the uses an	d purposes th	herein set forth	1.	
[SEAL]				
			Notary Public	
			EOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand this day or
	, 20	)		
			Stan Burnette	
STATE OF		)		
COUNTY OF				
0001111 01		<i>)</i>		
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally appeared
				on described in and who executed
				t he executed the same for the uses
and purposes the			. sea go de sale value	the encoured the same for the uses
	506 101	*****		
[SEAL]				
			Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Travis Silver
STATE OF )
STATE OF ) ss.  COUNTY OF )
COUNTY OF)
On this day of, 20, before me personally appeared
Travis Silver to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL]
Notary Public

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, John J. Andres, residing at 222 Lake Manor Drive, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27516/US, Matthew J. Bucholz, residing at 705 Harrison, Canon City, Colorado 81212/US, Stan Burnette, residing at 5460 Kay Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80917/US and Travis Silver, residing at 7160 Native Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80919/US, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 17, 2005 with Attorney Docket No. 13835.0180USU1, which is entitled **Radio Frequency Communications Scheme in Life Safety Devices**.

AND WHEREAS, Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1394 South Third Street, Mebane, North Carolina 27302 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the

aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
, 20	
	John J. Andres
STATE OF)	
STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )	
On this day of _	, 20, before me personally appeared
John J. Andres to me known and known	n to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly a	cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	
	Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of
November, 2005
Matto De lete
Matthew J. Bucholz  Bucholz  Bucholz
STATE OF Coloralo)
STATE OF Colorado)  Sochhol z  COUNTY OF El fase.)
On this 29 day of 100 Mbe 2005, before me personally appeared
Matthew J. Buchotz to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who
Buchhol z executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
TA PULLINA
[SIAL NOTAR, Julliam
Notary Public
day of COLDINETESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29th day of
day of the commission Expires , 20 65.
70 0 00 1 1 1 20 0 5.
Stan Burnette
STATE OF (plorale)
) ss.
COUNTY OF CITUSE )
On this _39 day of / Nexcher, 2005, before me personally appeared
Stan Burnette to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
ESTATE AND
[SEAL] Surveix Notary Public
PUBLIC
OF COLORADIAN 3
My Commission Expires PATENT 07/20/2009
0//20/2009 DEEL - 04 COE4 ED ARIE- /

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of
November, 2005.
5ax
Travis Silver
STATE OF ( storedo )
COUNTY OF El Paso) ss.
On this 29 day of weather, 2005, before me personally appeared
Travis Silver to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the
foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.
[SEAL] Julia Julian Julian
Notary Public
HOTAR
PUBLIC OF
TOBLIO OF
OF COLOMBINITY
My Commission Expires 07/20/2009

**RECORDED: 12/05/2005**